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Meeting Minutes – National Water Quality Monitoring Council (Council) 
Web Meeting 
March 6, 2019 

 
(Agenda and list of participants on pages 2-3, presentations posted on Council website at: http://acwi.gov/monitoring/) 

 
Actions, Decisions and other Information 
 

1. Department of Interior (DOI) funding update: Tim Oden notified members that the conference approval package was 
approved by DOI.  We are now able to send about 175 USGS staff as well as invitational Council members. USGS received 
notification of this action on March 4th and staff are working hard to get USGS personnel informed of the conference and 
registered. Other bureaus outside of USGS are not likely to be constrained by the same personnel limit that USGS was.   
 

2. Status of the Agenda: Monty Porter reviewed the current agenda and gave the Council and overview of the week (see 
presentation “NMC CPC Update_190306”). Two extended sessions were identified for live-cast as webinars.  We are expecting 
about 110 posters at the Conference.  The program agenda is now in final draft, and a few last-minute changes are being made.  
Moderators will be send new instructions from Kristen Perry regarding the finalized agenda.  Kristen and Monty plan to get a 
finalized copy of the program to NALMS by March 15th, so all changes are due to Kristen by that day. 
 

3. Expectations for Council Members: Susan Holdsworth reminded Council members and friends that they are ambassadors for 
the Council and need to serve several roles at the Conference.  Susan recommended Council members staff the Council booth, 
volunteer for the networking session, serve as a moderator, and help with the flow and success of the Conference. In addition, 
Susan reminded people to sign up for volunteer positions. 
 

4. Volunteer Spreadsheet: Candice Hopkins reviewed the various volunteer positions that will be available at the Conference.  
These are all available for viewing in the volunteer spreadsheet.  Council members are expected to sign up for several slots, as 
well as encourage collegaues to sign up as well.  If everyone pitches in, the Conference will run smoothly. 
 

5. Networking Session: Danielle Donkersloot reviewed the Networking Session that will happen on Tuesday afternoon (see 
presentation “Networking Session 2019”).  Council members are request to show up and offer to lead or facilitate the discussion. 
Networking round will happen with about 3 minutes of sharing per person; the course of follow-up from the session is up to 
participants. 
 

6. Code of Conduct: Mike McHale has finalized the current Code of Conduct for the conference, but per USGS rules, he cannot be 
the point of contact.   
 

• Action item: Jeff, Susan, Gary, and Mike will discuss next steps in bringing the Code of Conduct to the conference 
 

7.  Overview of the Sheraton Facilities: Philip Forsberg reviewed the Sheraton facility (see presentation “NMC NALMS 
Update_030619js”).  There will be 700 attendees moving between four floors, so Council members will need to help people get 
to their destinations and encourage people to squeeze into rooms.   

  

http://acwi.gov/monitoring/
https://acwi.gov/monitoring/minutes/nmc_cpc_update_190306.pdf
https://acwi.gov/monitoring/minutes/networking_session_2019.pdf
https://acwi.gov/monitoring/minutes/nmc_nalms_update_030619js.pdf
https://acwi.gov/monitoring/minutes/nmc_nalms_update_030619js.pdf
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 MEETING AGENDA 
 
Wednesday, March 6th, 2019 
 

Topic Speaker 
DOI funding update (registration and travel) Tim Oden 
Expectations for Council Members Susan Holdsworth 
Networking Session Danielle Donkersloot 
Volunteer spreadsheet Candice Hopkins 

Status of the Agenda Monty Porter 
Code of Conduct Mike McHale 
Overview of the Sheraton facilities Philip Forsberg 

Council Social Activity Candice Hopkins 
 
 
 
Attendees: 
 
 

Name Email 
Alan Ellsworth alan_ellsworth@nps.gov 
Alyssa Anderson aanderson@nalms.org 
Ashlie Hill ahill@usgs.gov 
Candice Hopkins chopkins@usgs.gov 
Carise Barbour cbarbour@usgs.gov 
Chris Bellucci christopher.bellucci@ct.gov 
Chris Greene christopher.greene@state.mn.us 
Dan Sullivan djsulliv@usgs.gov 
Danielle Donkersloot ddonkersloot@gmail.com 
Ed Sherwood esherwood@tbep.org 
Elizabeth Smith  elizabeth.smith@ks.gov 
Gary Rowe glrowe@usgs.gov 
Jason Heath jheath@orsanco.org 
Jeff Thomas jthomas@epri.com 
Jennifer Back jennifer_back@nps.gov 
Jim Dorsch jdorsch@mwrd.dst.co.us 
Julie Vastine vastine@dickinson.edu 
Karma Anderson Karma.anderson@por.usda.gov 
Kim Mart kimmartz@usgs.gov 
Lareina Guenzel guenzel.lareina@epa.gov 
Larry Willis larry.willis@deq.virginia.gov 
Laura Shumway shumway.laura@epa.gov 
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Leslie McGeorge Leslie.mcgeorge@dep.nj.gov 
Madeline Magee madeline.magee@wisconsin.gov 
Marie Delorenzo marie.delorenzo@noaa.gov 
Martha Clark Mettler mclark@idem.in.gov 
Mike Eberle mbeberle@fs.fed.us 
Mike Higgins mike_j_higgins@fws.gov 
Mike McHale mmchale@usgs.gov 
Monty Porter  monty.porter@owrb.ok.gov 
Nick Martorano nicholas.martorano@waterboards.ca.gov 
Philip Forsberg pforsberg@nalms.org 
Sara Peel speel@arionconsultants.com 
Scott Miller swmiller@blm.gov 
Sheri Alcalde salcalde@usgs.gov 
Susan Holdsworth holdsworth.susan@epa.gov 
Tim Asplund tim.asplund@wisconsin.gov 
Tim Oden toden@usgs.gov 
William Battaglin wbattagl@usgs.gov 

 
 

 


